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See Page 119
San Francisco

HOBBS
" J B slsmn R Mohr & Sons r Burlingame
" J F Jan U of C Hosp r885 Golden Gate av
" John elk rl036 Polk
" Kath Mrs (Hotel Penton) h259 7th
" Leonard A (May Mi mfrs agt h74 New

Montgomery R407 hl-13 Upper ter
" Lou (Grace) carp hl352 9th av
" Mary J h359 Cumberland
" O waiter rl40 Mason
" -Parsons Co A L Munger v-pre's whol prod

16 California R703
" Sarah A elk r333 Buchanan
" W H buyer F W Woolworth Co r Oakland

HOBBS WALL & CO, FNC. W J Hotchkiss
Pres, J M Hotchkiss Sec-Mgr. Wholesale
Lumber 1200 Fife BIdg, 1 Drumm, Phone
KE amy 3:93 and 3;9B

" Walter H auto mech rl430 Eddy
" Walter J (Dora) stereo h727 Fillmore
" Wm E jan U of C Hosp r748 Central av
Hobby Carl F artist hSOl Bway
" Frank chauf rl050 Frankhn
" Prank (Florence) elk h836 Alvarado
Hobday Chas W r20 12th
Hobdy Wm C (Harriet) phys 490 Post R1210

h2841 Divisadero
" Wm W stdt r2841 Divisadero
Hobe A A r368 Ellis
" Alberta elk Met Life Ins Co r Alameda
" Arth A elk Cal Pkg Corp r Alameda
Hobeguard Geo r744 McAllister
Hoben Henry F elk rl377 Geary
" John mtrmn rl353 Washington
Hober Chas B drftsmn Majestic Elec App Co

rl52 Chattanooga
Hoberg see also Hoburg
" Arth (Minnie) staty eng hl24 Ellsworth
" Ingemar E lawyer 315 Montgomery h249

Edgewo(xi av
'• Marv (wld Henry) hi 103 Page
Hobert V auto mech E P Fischer Co
" Alf Jan rl353 Washinston
Hobin Mary h455 9th av
" Thos F acct r455 9th av
" Wm H Margt) cond Mun Ry rl377 Geary
Hobkirk Ruth nurse rl400 Pell

Hobler Annett M h2438 Clay
Hoblick BenJ M sis mgr Blake Moffltt & Towne

r Burlingame
Hoblin Edw J (Emma) steel wkr h938 Po-

trero
Hobrecht Chas B (Marie) optom 209 Post

R806 hl941 Grove
Edw M rl941 Grove

Hobro Fredk S (Rose) elk h412 Cordova
Jas L eng h2543 Clay
Wm D (Cathi plmbg inspr h678 5th av

Hebron Lucv M photog r2913 Octavia
Saml H (Louisei musician hl235 38th av

Hobson see also Hopson
Chas rll39 Market
Chas (Nellie) marine eng hl573a Sacra-
mento

Chas B inv 703 Market R14I4 r Berkeley
Donald stdt r451 Frederick
Eliz R (wid Geo) h725 Leavenworth
Emily phone opr rl628 Bush
Eug (Matilda) porter r2429 Post
Florence Mrs elk hU26 Bush
Frank (Florence L) police hl79 Dolores
Geo H (Lucy) slsmn h696 27th av
Geo H (Martha) sec-treas Pac Coast Glass
Co h696 27th av

Gregory C slsmn Paul T Carroll r43 Pros-
per

Henry warrant officer USA r Oakland
Hilda M asst sec (Credit Alliance Corp r909
Laguna

Ivy Mrs h451 Frederick
John B (Florence M) marine eng h43
Prosper

John D ptrmkr appr r43 Prosper
Jos W (Caroline) sec California Academy

of Science office 519 California R617 h
1907 Leavenworth

Josephine elk r626 Bush
Mabel phone opr C J Hendry Co r Mt View
Mildred sten r909 Laguna
Morris bkpr Palace Hotel r Oakland
P John steward r2040 Jefferson
Philip (Emllvi slsmn hl628 Bush
Philip W rl628 Bush
R hSlOl Gough
Ralph G (Marie) stdt h2186 Geary
S Vern h46 Alvarado
Saml C barber h2855 Polk
Wm F rep G P Putnam's Sons 101 Post
R407
Wm J rl907 Leavenworth

Hoburg A M auto instr Earle C Anthony r

1373 Masonic av
" E Miss hll92 Green
" Eug cir dept S F Call rl24 Clifford ter
" Helen M sten rl373 Masonic av
" L hll Dolores
" Richd (Ellen) marine eng h2725 22d
" Vincent elk r2725 22d
" Wm H (Margt A) div plant cashr PT&TCo

r209 Lincoln way
Hoch Alvin M elk Bd Pub Wks
" Bernard (Anna) carp h353 3d av
" Francis (Mary) waiter h740 Anza
" Lena smstrs mi Hale
" Louise slswmn hl71 Hale
" Walter G slsmn Internatl Magazine Co r

795 Geary
Hochdorf Max confr 692 McAllister r610 same

Hochede Gus (Lucy) mgr Park Hotel hl038
Folsom

" Marcel shtmtlwkr Gas Heating Co r Oak-
land

" Marshall spotter Cal Dyeing & Cleaning
Wks rl038 Folsom

Hochen John h270O UUoa
Hochfelder Julius restr 258 Townsend r Fair-

Hochheimer John elk rl040 Van Ness av
" Julia r823 Lake
Hochholzer Edw (Eliz) furn finisher h655

Ashbury
Hochman John shoe repr 24a Embarcadero r

757 Schroeder
Hochmuth Bernard (Agnes) hl73 Noe
Hochner Harry r598 45th av
Hocholzen Ed furn fnsher r655 Ashbury ter

Hochscheid Peter photog h863 46th av
" Annette r322 Parnassus av

Hochstrasser Fay R slsmn Granat Bros r2501
Balboa

" Gladys M sten r2501 Balboa
" Oscar wtchmkr r700 Laguna
Hochwater Jos G lab rll83 Ellis
" Mary cook rl08 4th
Hock Chas H (Emily) h7Dl Pine
" Clarence (Angeline) formn Baker Hamil-

ton & Pac Co h89 San Juan av
" Clarence porter r734 San Bruno rd
" Clarence T dept mgr R A Smith Inc h990

Bay
" Dorothy P Mrs r3715 California
" Fredk brklyr r701 Pine
" Henry T musician rl282 Turk
" Marie (wid Nichl) h4369 25th
" Nicholas with PT&TCo r639 Bush
" Wm elk r4369 25th
Hockaday John elk rl277 El Camino Real
Hockel Rachel Indywkr r48 Moss
Hockele Robt r81 Webster
HOCKENBEAMEE A F, Pres Pacific Gas &

Elec Co. r Berkeley
Hockenberg Edwin H slsmn Wm Melander r

340 Clement
Hockenberry Elmer baker BSipler's Bakery
Hockensmith Ray stevedore r880 Eddy
Hocker see also Houcker

Arth R h494 29th av
Bernard L (Amelia) carp h271 Ripley
D hl257 Dolores
Jos M (Marv E) dentist 110 19th av
Morten A elk Bank of Cal hll37 Hyde
Wm P elk r2306 Market

Hockett Ann (wid Guyi nurse h2576 Lombard
Howard C supvr W U Tel Co rl61 Ellis

Irvin pntr r315 Laurel
Pearl Mrs h626 Pine
Vera elk r2576 Lombard

Hocking Albt J pumpmn Wolfe Serv Sta r

2544 24th av
" BenJ (Daisy) h2218 Clement
" Edw M (Norine) h515 O'Parrell
" Eliz r350 Lake
" Eva Mrs h250 McAllister
" Harold stdt r2218 Clement
" Helen rlOO Dolores
" Jane A (wid Wm A) h537 25th av
" Richd (Mae I plstr hl48 3d av
" RusseU h3638 24th
" Sarah r2544 24th av
" W (Esther) carp h2053 Sutter
" W plmbr J M Boscus Co
Hockinson Nora Mrs r823 Baker
Hockman John r757 Shrader
Hockova Annette smstrs r44 McAllister
Hocks Ana (wid Oscar) h76 Madrone av
Hocksteln Natalie G (wld Adolph) h335 14th

Hockv and S S Hock-

Holt & Richey r3235

h(x;kwald
" Inez J elk Wells Fargo Bank & Union Tr

Co r251 9th
" Lionel (Hockwald Chemical Co) hl9B0 Wash-

ington
" Ruth elk rl499 Sutter
" Sigmund S (Faustina) (Hockwald Chemical

Co) hl20 San Rafael way
Hockworth Betty waiter r935 O'Parrell
Hockyard J hl507 Kirkwood av
Hoctor Grace stdt r2547 28th av
Hodde Cyrus E (Florence) acct h602 Mason
Hoddinett E H eng SPCo r939 Mission
Hodel Dorothy M Mrs typist F W Woolworth

Co r Oakland
Geo H lab r979 Rhode Island
Goldie h2801 Pine

Hodes Herbt C (Lillian) (Seipp cSs Hodes) h944

Saml (Anna) civ eng Soule Steel Co h536
Shrader

Simon (Fanny) h639 12th av
Hodgdon Grace nurse hl415 FrankUn
" Russell L r364 Eddy
Hodge Albt E h520 Buchanan

Alex (Agnes) lab hll6 Liberty
Alice M asst
Broderick

Caroline L Mrs hl020 Union
CarroU C with Cal Pkg Corp r Berkeley
Chas (Myrtle) slsmn hl40 Louisburg av
Chas V adv mgr Peck-Judah Co r 1623 Val-

lejo
Chas W chauf r515 Powell
Donald M N mtrmn h312 Scott
Prank A rl840 Turk
Fred D (Ida) mech r427 9th
Geo slsmn Neon Product Co r Oakland
H engraver r714 McAllister
Harold elk SPCo r Berkeley
J Mrs hll48 Webster
J Collin h635 9th av
John G slsmn Gorman Kayser & Co r3235
Broderick

John W cashr Mutual Life Ins Co of N Y
r Oakland

Jos P elk rl40 Louisburg av
Lenore sten Bank of Italy r Oakland
Margt M Mrs h3235 Broderick
R R hll55 Jones
Ray L (Leanna) gas sta opr h253a Duboce
av

Richd solr r2277 15th
Richd J tmstr r3533 17th
Russell slsmn Natl City Co rll55 Jones
Wm h649 Corbett av

Hodgeman Alex E (Margt L) collr h2232 Ful-

ton
Hodgen Jos D dentist 240 Stockton R504
Hodgens Aimee (Sea CliH DahUa Gardens) h

221 26th av
" Ralph lab r2628 3d

Hodges Arth P (Ruth) chauf h3526 17th
" B W milling dept Sperry Flour Co r Ber-

keley
" Barbara with Am Auto Ins Co r3981 24th
" Clarence W (Eliz) credit dept Shell Co h

578 27th av
" Danl A (Barbara) electn h3981 24th
" Dorothy G sten r297 Parker
" Douglas kitchen wkr r573 Birch
" Edw L (Fannie B) bkpr h3528 Sacramento
" Elbert C flremn SPCo rll7 South Park
" Elna E sten Connell Bros Co r Oakland
" Elton S (Ethel) acct 681 Market R854 h2259

14th av
" Ethel M Mrs dept supt Methodist Book

Concern r2259 14th av
" G M phone opr W U Tel Co
" Helen A (wid Robt) r559a Sanchez
" Helen P elk rl090 Plymouth
" Henry (Irene) confr 2651 22d
" J Alien elk Wells Fargo Bank & Union

Tr Co r Berkeley
" Jas porter r659 Pine
" Jess sugarwkr r2677 Bryant
" Jack H elk rl327 Laguna
" John F r322a 16th
" John J mstr mariner r2D Hodges al

" John O tailor h525 Turk
" Kenneth C iDoris M) photo retoucher 617

Montgomery R418 h75 Valdez
" Lois M tchr pub sch rl870 Washington
" Lucille smstrs r2659 21st av
" Nellie h20 Hodges al
" R P (Cornelia) tmstr h2277 15th
" Ralph W slsmn rl689a 47th av
" Robt P h3533 17th
" S C (Evelyn) carp hl327 Laguna
" Thos F slsmn Orthocraft Co r3220 16th

PUMPS
PACIFIC PUMP & SUPPLY CO.

Windmills^ Gasoline Engines

WATER SYSTEMS
. Page 144 420 Bryaiit Street
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